Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2561 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Change In Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/28/2021 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 6/8/2021 Final action: 6/8/2021

Title: Recommendation for approval of Change in Contract No. 3 with Specialty Construction TX, LLC for

general repairs in the White Oak Bayou Watershed, adding 81 calendar days and resulting in no change to the contract amount. (Project ID Z100-00-00-X297, Job No. 19/0391-03. Precinct 4).

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 21-2561 CIC SPECIALTY Z100-X297 backup PCT 4

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/8/20211Commissioners Court

To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Russell A. Poppe, P.E., Executive Director, Harris County Flood Control District

Prepared By: Matthew K. Zeve, P.E., Deputy Executive Director, Harris County Flood Control District

Subject: Change in Contract with Specialty Construction TX, LLC

Project ID (If applicable]: Z100-00-00-X297

Purpose and Request:

Recommendation for approval of Change in Contract No. 3 with Specialty Construction TX, LLC for general repairs in the White Oak Bayou Watershed, adding 81 calendar days and resulting in no change to the contract amount. (Project ID Z100-00-00-X297, Job No. 19/0391-03, Precinct 4).

Background and Discussion:

The purpose of this change in contract is to reallocate quantity of contract items between sites to cover final actual quantities expended at each site and to address unforeseen conditions repairing a buried outfall pipe and riprapping an eroded slope encountered at the E101-00-00-X036 desilt site. Change is for net \$0 and adds 81 days to the Contract. 81 days are needed due to CIC-02 approval taking longer than expected over the Christmas Holidays. Final approval of CIC-02 did not occur until February and the contractor chose to wait to start the added site until the change order was fully approved. All other work on the contract was completed in November, so additional time was needed to bridge the gap while the contract was on hold awaiting approval of the added site.

Fiscal Impact: There is no change in cost as part of this change in contract.

Fiscal Summary					
Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]		
Service Impacted: 4.a	.2				
Existing Budget	\$0	\$0	\$0		
Additional Appropriation	F\$0	\$0	\$0		

File #: 21-2561, Version: 1

Total Expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0
Funding Sources	\$0	\$0	\$0
Existing Department Budg	\$0	\$0	\$0
Please Identify Funding S Special Revenue, Grant, I		\$0	\$0
HCFCD Operations & Ma	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total Sources	\$0	\$0	\$0

Alternatives:

This is an active construction contract, so there are not many alternatives to approving a change order other than cancelling the contract which is not recommended as doing so would substantially delay the remaining work in the construction contract.

Alignment with Strategic Objective:

SO4.4 - Reducing flooding risks across Harris County by continuing to improve the maintenance and performance of District facilities which includes infrastructure repair management sediment removal projects.

Attachments: Change in Contract